

1 Page 18-lines 1 through 5 Delete entirely and insert and
2 renumber as necessary:
3

4 "(h) The commission shall, not more than sixty (60) days after
5 the date of receipt of an application for a permit or application
6 for renewal of a permit under W.S. 9-24-103, either:

7
8 (i) Issue the permit; or
9

10 (ii) Deny the application based on the grounds that the
11 applicant failed to qualify as provided by subsection (j) of this
12 section.
13

14 (j) The commission shall deny an application under this
15 article upon finding any of the following:
16

17 (i) The applicant or permit holder has been convicted
18 of, forfeited bail on or pleaded guilty to:

19
20 (A) A crime involving theft, dishonesty or fraud;
21

22 (B) Bribery or unlawfully influencing a public
23 official;
24

25 (C) A felony crime involving physical harm to a
26 person; or
27

28 (D) Any other crime identified by rule of the
29 commission that negatively impacts the applicant's credibility or
30 the security, integrity or fairness of online sports wagering.
31

32 (ii) The applicant tampered with submitted documentation
33 or concealed, failed to disclose or otherwise attempted to mislead
34 the commission with respect to any material fact contained in the
35 application or contained in any other information required of or
36 submitted by an applicant to the commission;
37

38 (iii) The applicant or permit holder failed or refused
39 to cooperate in the investigation of a crime related to gambling,
40 corruption of a public official or any organized criminal
41 activity;".
42

43 Page 18-line 7 Delete "(ii)" and insert "(iv)".
44

1 Page 18-line 12 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(v)".
2
3 Page 18-lines 16 through 23 Delete entirely.
4
5 Page 19-line 1 Delete "(v)" and insert "(vi)".
6
7 Page 19-line 2 Delete "to the satisfaction of the
8 commission".
9
10 Page 19-line 4 After "chapter" insert ", as specified by rule
11 of the commission".
12
13 Page 19-line 6 Delete "(vi)" and insert "(vii)".
14
15 Page 19-line 11 Delete "(j)" and insert "(k)".
16
17 Page 19-line 20 Delete "(k)" and insert "(m)".
18
19 Page 20-line 8 Delete "(m)" and insert "(n)". ELLIS,
20 WASSERBURGER